way and utility easement requirements of the City and St. Charles County.  

A. Streets shall conform to existing topography as nearly as possible. Streets 

shall intersect, as nearly as possible, at right angles. Street jogs with 

centerline offsets of less than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet are 

prohibited.  

B. Streets will not be approved which are subject to flooding or frequent 

inundation.  

C. The system of streets designated for the subdivision, except in unusual 

cases, must connect with any streets already dedicated in adjacent